

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 15590-15593/2011(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2011 in CWJC
No.15490/2008, CWJC No.7489/2006, CWJC No.16407/2007 and CWJC
No.18736/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

IA NO.1-4(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kr. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master