

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27524-27527/2011

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, setting aside an abatement, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report )

Date: 27/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps so far as unserved respondents are concerned in compliance of Court's order dated 2.7.2012 on or before 19.10.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If petitioner files proper application, same shall be dealt with in accordance with rules.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj