

Ⓓ
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.8 IN

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.27524-27527/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 18.01.2011/20.01.2011 in CWJC
No.15490/2008, CWJC No.7489/2006, CWJC No.16407/2007, CWJC No.18736/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anant Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.8 IN SLP(C) NO.27524-27527/2011

Respondent No.2 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.27525
of 2011 is deleted from the array of respondents at the risk of
the petitioners. The application is allowed and disposed of
accordingly.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(NEELAM ARORA)
| |COURT MASTER

|
|