

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27524-27527/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2011 in CWJC No.7489/2006,CWJC No.16407/2007,CWJC No.15490/2008,CWJC No.18736/2008 dated 20/01/2011 in CWJC No.7489/2006,CWJC No.16407/2007,CWJC No.15490/2008,CWJC No.18736/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and setting aside an abatement and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Sumedha Dang, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up for final disposal in October, 2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master