

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27524-27527/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2011
in CWJC No. 15490/2008 18/01/2011 in CWJC No. 7489/2006 18/01/2011
in CWJC No. 16407/2007 18/01/2011 in CWJC No. 18736/2008 20/01/2011
in CWJC No. 15490/2008 20/01/2011 in CWJC No. 7489/2006 20/01/2011
in CWJC No. 16407/2007 20/01/2011 in CWJC No. 18736/2008 passed by
the High Court Of Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR & ORS. ETC.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagender Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Pinky Anand, learned Additional Solicitor General
appearing on behalf of the Union of India seeks some time
to examine and argue the matter. Learned counsel for the
respondents-writ petitioners may also take instruction as
to the current status of the criminal cases in which they

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHOK RAJ SINGH

are facing prosecution.

Date: 2016.05.16

16:19:30 IST

Reason:

List after summer vacations.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master