

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 03.03.2017

COURT NO.: 1

ITEM NO. : 24

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 27524-27 of 2011 and

SLP(C) CC No. 15721 of 2016

(With prayer for interim-relief)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble court on 5.07.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Pleadings are complete. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the respondent propose to file a special leave petition challenging the very same order to the extent it has gone against them.

Post on a non-miscellaneous day along with the special leave petition, if any, filed by the respondents."

It is submitted that service of notice is complete in all the matters. Counter-affidavit filed by the Counsel for the parties have already included in paper-books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Santosh Mishra, Advocate has filed fresh SLP on behalf of respondent No.1 which is registered as SLP (C) CC No.15721 of 2016.

SLP(C) CC No. 15721 of 2016

This is fresh matter.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to: Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Advocate  
Mr. Madhu Sikri, advocate  
Mr. Alok Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. D.S Mehra, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**